E 6174.1 INDIAN POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

The Yukon Flats School District's goal under the Indian Policies and Procedures [IPP] is to ensure that all American Indian children of school age have equal access to all programs, services, and activities provided by the school district.

The District will establish policies and procedures to ensure that children residing on Indian lands participate in programs and activities supported by impact aid funds on an equal basis with all other children. Parents of these children will be afforded an opportunity to present their views on these programs and activities, including the opportunity to make recommendations on the needs of those children and how the district may help these children realize the benefits of these programs and activities. Parents and Indian Tribes will be consulted and involved in the planning and development of these programs and activities and the relevant applications, evaluations, and program plans will be disseminated to the parents and the Indian Tribe.

It is the intent of the district to fully comply with all requirements of Title VIII (Impact Aid Program) of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 (formerly Public Law 81-874, amended 8/2/02), 34 CFR 222.94, and to that end, the Governing Board has adopted as policy these Indian Policies and Procedures (IPPs). The IPPs by intent and by School Board action supersede all previous School Board action and are intended to bind the Governing Board, administration, and staff of the district.

Attestations

The Yukon Flats School District attests that it has established Indian Policies and Procedures (IPPs) as required in section 7004 of the Impact Aid law for any children claimed who reside on eligible Indian lands. The IPPs have been adequately disseminated to the tribes and parents of children residing on eligible Indian lands. A copy of the current policies and procedures was attached to the FY 24 Impact Aid application.

The Yukon Flats School District attests that it has provided a copy of written responses to comments, concerns and recommendations received from tribal leaders and parents of Indian children through the Indian policies and procedures consultation process and disseminated these responses to tribal leaders and parents of Indian children prior to the submission of their FY24 Impact Aid application.

Policies And Procedures

The following Indian policies and procedures become effective upon school board approval.

The Yukon Flats School District will provide a copy of the IPPs annually to the affected tribe or tribes.

The District will annually provide a copy of the current Indian Policies and Procedures to each local tribe by mail or posting at tribal offices.

APPROVED BY:		
Dated		
Sign & Print Name: Tribal Official		
Sign & Print Name: IPP Committee Rep	o Dated	
Sign & Print Name: Superintendent	Dated	School District
Sign & Print Name: School Board Presi	ident Da	ted School District

Revised 9/2017

9/92

Adopted 10/23